
 

 
 

August 18, 2009 
 
 
Mr. Bryan J. Dolan, Vice President 
Nuclear Plant Development 
Duke Power Company 
P.O. Box 1006 – EC09D 
Charlotte, NC 28201-1006 
 
SUBJECT: ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECT MANAGER CHANGE FOR THE COMBINED 

LICENSES ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW FOR WILLIAM STATES LEE III 
NUCLEAR STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 

 
Dear Mr. Dolan: 
 
This letter is to inform you that effective immediately the NRC Environmental Project Manager 
responsibility for the William States Lee III, Units 1 and 2 combined licenses environmental 
review is transferred from Ms. Linda Tello to Ms. Michelle Moser.  Ms. Moser may be reached at 
301-415-6509 or by e-mail at Michelle.Moser@nrc.gov.  In her absence, please contact Ms. 
Sarah Lopas, the co-Environmental Project Manager, at 301-415-1147 or by e-mail at 
Sarah.Lopas@nrc.gov. 
 
All correspondence for the Environmental Project Manager should be sent to: 
 
 Ms. Michelle R. Moser, Project Manager 
 Environmental Projects Branch 3 
 Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
 Office of New Reactors 
 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
 Mail Stop T-07E18 
 Washington, DC 20555 
 
Should you have any questions or comments concerning this matter, I can be reached at  
301-415-6020 or by e-mail at Robert.Schaaf@nrc.gov. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 

 
       /RA/ 
 
      Robert G. Schaaf, Chief 
      Environmental Projects Branch 3 
      Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
      Office of New Reactors 
 
Docket Nos. 52-018 and 52-019 
 
cc:  See next page
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cc: 
 

Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Mr. Peter Hastings 
Duke Energy / NuStart 
EC09D / PO Box 1006 
Charlotte, NC  28201-1006 
       
Dhiaa M. Jamil 
Group Executive and Chief Nuclear Officer 
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC 
P.O. Box 1006 - EC03XM 
526 South Church St. 
Charlotte, NC  28201-1006 
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Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
murawski@newsobserver.com   (John Murawski) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov   (Tansel Selekler) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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Catawba Indian Nation 
Tribal Historic Preservation Office 
1536 Tom Steven Rd. 
Rock Hill SC 29730 
 
Ms. Deb Amason 
360 Webb Rd. 
Wadesboro NC 28170 
 
Mr. Phillip M. Anderson 
P.O. Box 710 
Mtn. Horn NC 28758-0710 
 
Mr. David Bernhart 
Assist. Regional Adm. For Protected 
Resources 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Southeast Regional Office 
263 13th Ave. South 
St. Petersburg FL 33701 
 
Mr. Ray Blanton 
118 Stacy Drive 
Gaffney SC 29341 
 
Ms. Lily L. Blue 
124 Riverpoint Dr. 
Clemson SC 29631 
 
Mr. Paul Boger 
P.O. Box 97 
York SC 29745 
 
Mr. Will Bowers 
145 Mildred Ave. 
Gaffney SC 29341 
 
Mr. Mark A. Caldwell 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Ecological 
Services 
178 Croghan Spur Rd. 
Ste. 200 
Charleston SC 29407 
 
Mr. Michael Cook 
Executive Director 
United South and Eastern Federation of 
Tribes 
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 
Ste. 100 
Nashville TN 37214 

Mr. David Cordeau 
105 N. Pine St. 
P.O. Box 1636 
Spartanburg SC 29304 
 
Ms. Mary Crockett 
Broad Scenic River Advisory Council of SC 
Dpt. Of Natural Resoources 
Land Water and Conservation Div. 
P.O. Box 167 
Suite 354 
Columbia SC 29202 
 
Ms. Rebekah Dobrasko 
Review and Compliance Coord. 
South Carolina Department 
of Archives and History 
8301 Parklane Rd. 
Columbia SC 29223 
 
Mr. Phillip Ervin 
412 Colonial Ave. 
Gaffney SC 29340 
 
Mr. R. Michael Gandy 
South Carolina Department 
of Health & Environmental Control 
2600 Bull St. 
Columbia SC 29201 
 
Mr. Lewis F. Gossett 
1340 Bull St. 
Columbia SC 29201 
 
Mr. Timothy Hall 
Fish and Wildlife Service 
176 Croghan Spur Rd. 
Ste. 200 
Charleston SC 29407 
 
Mr. Andy Halligan 
350 East Main St. 
Ste. 500 
Spartanburg SC 29302 
 
Mr. Sam Hamilton, Regional Director 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Southeast Region 
1875 Century Blvd. 
Ste. 400 
Atlanta GA 30345 
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Mr. Mike Hamrick 
138 Alpine Dr. 
Gaffney SC 29341 
 
Chris Hardy 
York Regional Chamber of Commerce 
P.O. Box 590 
Rock Hill SC 29731 
 
Ms. Julie Holling 
South Carolina Dept. of Natural Resources 
Heritage Trust Program 
1000 Assembly St. 
Columbia SC 29202 
 
Mr. David G. Johnson 
Morgan Corporation 
P.O. Box 3555 
Spartanburg SC 29304 
 
Ms. Leah Karpen 
400 Charlotte St. 
#803 
Asheville NC 28801-1452 
 
Mr. Don Kilma, Director 
Office of Federal Agency 
Programs Advisory Council 
on Historic Preservation 
1100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Ste. 809 
Washington DC 20004 
 
Mr. Ron Linville 
North Carolina Wildlife Resources 
Commission 
Habitat Conservation Program 
3855 Idlewild Rd. 
Kemersville NC 27284 
 
Mr. Larry Littlejohn 
210 Deerwood 
Pacalet SC 29372 
Mr. Charles Moss 
P.O. Box 217 
Sharon SC 29742 
 
Rep. Dennis Moss 
South Carolina House District 29 
306 Silver Cir. 
Gaffney SC 29340 

Chief Gene Norris 
Piedmont American Indian Assn.  
Lower Eastern 
Cherokee Nation South Carolina 
3688 Warrior Creek Church Rd. 
Gray Court SC 29645 
 
Mr. Les Parker 
U.S. Army Corp of Engineers 
Columbia Regulatory Field Office 
1835 Assembly St. 
Room 865, B-1 
Columbia SC 29201 
 
Dr. Lewis Patrie 
99 Eastmoore Dr. 
Asheville NC 28805 
 
Mr. Billy Pennington 
Cherokee Historical Society 
301 College Dr. 
Gaffney SC 29340 
 
Mr. Robert D. Perry 
Certified Wildlife Biologist Director 
Office of Environmental Programs 
100 Assembly St., Rm. 310A 
P.O. Box 176 
Columbia SC 29202 
 
Ms. Michelle Pounds 
Chief Executive Officer 
Carolina Indian Heritage Assn. Rep. 
Pine Hill Indian Community 
4055 Coberg Land 
Orangeburg SC 29115 
 
Ms. Sandra Reinhardt 
Catawba Indian Nation 
THPO Archaeology Dept. 
1536 Tom Steven Rd. 
Rock Hill SC 29730 
 
Mr. Garrett Scott 
300 East Main St. 
Ste. 500 
Spartanburg SC 29302 
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Mr. Michael Seaman-Huynh 
South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff 
1441 Main St. 
Ste. 300 
Columbia SC 29201 
 
Frank & Donna Sossaman 
190 Sossamon Loop 
Gaffney SC 29340 
 
Mr. Willard Steele 
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 
Seminole Tribe of Florida 
HC 61 Box 21A 
Lewiston FL 33440 
 
Mr. Alan Summerville 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Hwy. 
Fairfax VA 22031-1207 
 
Mr. Russell Townsend 
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 
Eastern Band of the Cherokee Indians 
P.O. Box 455 
Cherokee NC 28719 
 
Chief Glenna J. Wallace 
Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma 
P.O. Box 350 
Seneca MO 64804 
 
Mr. Rusty Wenerick 
So. Carolina Dept. of 
Health & Envionmental Cntrl. 
Bureau of Water 
2600 Bull St. 
Columbia SC 29201-1708 
 
Mr. Clint Wolfe 
Citiens for Nuclear Technology Awareness 
1204 Whiskey Rd. 
Ste. B 
Aiken SC 29803 
 

Ms. Vicki S. Wooten 
Executive Assistant 
Office of the Secretary 
South Carolina Department of Commerce 
1201 Main St. 
Ste. 1600 
Columbia SC 29201 
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bredl@skybest.com 
sara@cleanenergy.org (Sara Barczak) 
dbean@enercon.com (David Bean)   
bennettS2@bv.com (Steve A. Bennett)  
rblanton118@bellsouth.net (Ray Blanton)   
stevenblanton@gmail.com  
(Steven Blanton, Jr ) 
Theodore.Bowling@duke-energy.com  
(Theodore Bowling)  
pam.cazel@twtelecom.com (Pam Cazel)  
sarah.chisholm@gmail.com (Sarah Chisholm)  
cclaunch@duke-energy.com (Chuck Claunch)   
tomclements329@cs.com (Tom Clements)   
icooper@wpceng.com (Ivan Cooper)   
tcraig@buncombe.main.nc.us  
(Tom and Anne Craig)  
Dobrasko@SCDAH.STATE.SC.US  
(Rebekah Dobrasko)  
DEbert@contecinc.com (Dick Ebert)   
nsedwar@regstaff.sc.gov (Nanette Edwards)  
mike.forrester@charter.net (Mike Forrester)  
jpfraedr@duke-energy.com (Lyn Fraedrich)  
pfredrickson@duke-energy.com  
(Paul Fredrickson)  
gandyrm@dhec.sc.gov (R. Michael Gandy)  
chris.goudreau@ncwildlife.org  
(Chris Goudreau)  
jwgmaps@gmail.com (Chip Green)  
bguild@mindspring.com (Bob Guild)  
jeanhedges2004@hotmail.com (Jean Hedges)  
majames@regstaff.sc.gov (Anthony James)  
skeller@cityofgaffney-sc.gov (Scott Keller)  
Kinney@charter.net (Bryant Kinney)  
kohler1122@yahoo.com (Elizabeth Kohler)  
mcconney.ramona@epamail.epa.gov 
(Ramona K. McConney)  
brian.mcintyre@areva.com (Brian McIntyre)  
comcher@bellsouth.net (Gene Moorhead)  
nirs@main.nc.us (Mary Olson)  
mispoole@gmail.com (Mary Jane Poole)  
frankq@hursttech.com (Frank Quinn)  
sandrar@ccppcrafts.com (Sandra Reinhardt)  
nrichardson.me99@gtalumni.org  
(Nicole Richardson)  
gaia@citcom.net (Don Richardson)  
Gerald.rudolph@gmail.com (Gerald Rudolph)  

jwsaye@gmail.com (Jack Saye)  
mshuynk@regstaff.sc.gov  
(Michael Seaman-Huynh)  
smithnj@wofford.edu (Nathan Smith) 
kshoesmith@charter.net (Karen Smith) 
lsorensen@bellsouth.net (Laura Sorensen)  
distroupe@dukeenergy.com  
(Dennis Stroupe)  
dsulock@unca.edu (Dot Sulock)  
Amber.Thomas@SunTrust.com  
(Amber Thomas)  
pthroneburg@cityofgaffney-sc.gov  
(Pat Throneburg) 
rathroneburg@duke-energy.com  
(Bob Throneburg)  
butch@wildrockies.org (Butch Turk)  
VejdaniV@dnr.sc.gov (Vivianne Vejdani)  
waraksre@westinghouse.com  
(Rosemarie E. Waraks)  
JASON.WATERS@gw.cherokee1.k12.sc.us  
Jason Waters  
weneriwr@dhec.sc.gov (Rusty Wenerick)  
Rusty Wenerick  
gayleshop@bellsouth.net (Gayle White)  
wesmith2@bellsouth.net (William E. Smith) 
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